
DEVELOPMENT PLAN AND CONDITIONAL USE APPLICATION
City of Key West Planning Department

604 Simonton Street, Key West, FL 33040
(305) 809-3720

Development Plan & Conditional Use Application

Applications will not be accepted unless complete

Development Plan Conditi I Use Historic DisWct
Major_____ k Yes k’
Minor______ No

_____

Please print or type:

Site Address 70O fjONT S’flcIEET
Name of Applicant fEi\t
Applicant is: Owner

________

_________

4) Address of Applicant ENtt $ A’6Cc/A7tS ,4.cIi 7EC7
4qo &&9 ieir, EY W7 f

5) Applicant’s Phone # ‘2P)& i4-7 Email

6) Email Address • wr
7) Name of Owner, if different than above Y-4AVE74 jt4T.PI5AES , Lt..C
8) Address of Owner 7cX F12c4’Ir 37:, fr YwE-sr: fL.• -r’
9) Owner Phone # 94. 4iOZ Email rAFrkALcA1r. Ncr.

4u &‘y : gcJoo’2.10) Zoning District of Parcel HRCC ‘2. RE# ecEL 1’ CôO.—lC—)oCO
11) Is Subject Property located within the Historic District? Yes

_______

No

_______

If Yes: Date of approval

______________

HARC approval # N/A tic cotvcIRtIC’T74Y
OR: Date of meeting

_______________

12) Description of Proposed Development and Use. Please be specific, list existing and proposed buildings
and uses, number of dwelling units, parking, restaurant seats, vehicles proposed, etc. If there is more
than one use, describe in detail the nature of each use (Give concise description here and use a
separate sheet if necessary).
T1415 APPU C\T/CN fc3 7O AL14z A.t’r?I7-/p L. A7’ AT
T wullB 1-4PcN 4Z cxu. 7/E 5,4r WIu_

t..Oc4rz ij 74 c’cYrfl pc ME4 bgr
-n . A Pzc. C •U. P Auøwp I !,qpcOt. sr
Ar r4E OoE1 17. 2OO’Z M-nIc.

1)

2)

3) Authorized Representative

________

(attached Authorization and Verification Forms must be completed)

H:\ApphCatiOflSDP & CU\Deve)opment Review and CondiUonal Use Appücaion - 12.09doc



DEVELOPMENT PLAN AND CONDITIONAL. USE APPLICATION
City of Key West Planning Department

604 Simonton Street, Key West, Ft. 33040
(305) 809-3720

13) Has subject Property received any variance(s)? Yes

________

No

_________

If Yes: Date of approval Resolution #

Attach resolution(s).

14) Are there any easemts deed restrictions or other encumbrances on the subject property?

Yes

___

No V
If Yes, describe and attach relevant docCments.

A For both Conditional Uses and Development Plans, provide the information requested from the
attached Conditional Use and Development Plan sheet

B. For Conditional Uses only, also include the Conditional Use Criteria required under Chapter 122,
Article Ill, Sections 122-61 and 122-62 of the Land Development egulations (see attached copy of
criteria)

C For Major Development Plans only, also provide the Development Plan Submission Materials
required under ChaØter 108, Article II, Division 7, Sections 108-226 through 108-248 of the Land
Development Regulations (see attached ,copy of criteria) and any additional information as
determined by the Planning Staff.

Please note, development plan and conditional use approvals are quasi-judicial hearings and it is
improper to speak to a Planning Board member or City Commissioner about the project outside of the
hearing.

H:\Apphcabons\DP CU Development Review and Conditional use Application - 1209.doc



October 7, 2011

CONDONAL USE APPLICATION

WHITE TARPON AT THE A&B MARINA
700 Front Street, Key West, FL 33040

This application is being made to permit 32 additional seats at the existing patio area of the
White Tarpon Bar & Grille. The space currently exists with seating and tables provided for use
by boaters using the marina, charter fleet patrons and office use as a waiting area. Customers
of the White Tarpon Bar & Grille also use these seats when purchasing take out food or when
the indoor bar seats are full. It is the Owner’s desire to license these seats as part of the existing
business.

The use is in compliance with Section 122-61 as follows:

(b) Characteristics of use described. The following characteristics of a proposed
conditional use shall be clearly described as part of the conditional use application:
(1) Scale and intensity of the proposed conditional use as measured by the following:

a. Floor area ratio;
b. Traffic generation;
c. Square feet of enclosed building for each specific use;
d. Proposed employment;
e. Proposed number and type of service vehicles; and
F. Off-street parking needs.

The development was legally permitted and constructed in compliance with City laws. The
property was approved for development in September 1997 per Resolution No. 97-385. A
conditional use for indoor seating was granted at the October 17, 2002 Planning Commission
meeting per the attached documents, There are no anticipated changes to any of the above
criteria because there are no physical changes being made to the property or any anticipated
increase in patrons serving the property.

(2) On- or off-site improvement needs generated by the proposed conditional use and not
identified on the list in subsection (b)(1) of this section including the following:

a. Utilities;
b. Public facilities, especially any improvements required to ensure compliance
with concurrency management as provided in chapter 94;
c. Roadway or signalization improvements, or other similar improvements;
ci. Accessory structures or facilities; and
e. Other unique facilities/structures proposed as part of site improvements.

(3) On-site amenities proposed to enhance site and planned improvements. Amenities
including mitigative techniques such as:

a. Open space;
b. Setbacks from adjacent properties;
c. Screening and buffers;
ci. Landscaped berms proposed to mitigate against adverse impacts to adjacent
sites; and

e. Mitigative techniques for abating smoke, odor, noise, and other noxious impacts.

The above criteria is not applicable to this application as no changes are anticipated.

(c) CrIteria for conditional use review and a,,,proval. Applications for a conditional use
shall clearly demonstrate the following:



CONDITIONAL USE APPLICATION
WHITE TARPON AT THE A&B MARINA
October 7, 2011
Page 2 of 3

(1) Land use compatibility. The applicant shalt demonstrate that the conditional use, including its
proposed scale and intensity, traffic-generating characteristics, and off-site impacts are
compatible and harmonious with adjacent land use and will not adversely impact land use
activities in the immediate vicinity.

(2) Sufficient site size, adequate site specifications, and infrastructure to accommodate the
proposed use. The size and shape of the site, the proposed access and internal circulation, and
the urban design enhancements must be adequate to accommodate the proposed scale and
intensity of the conditional use requested. The site shall be of sufficient size to accommodate
urban design amenities such as screening, buffers, landscaping, open space, off-street parking,
efficient internal traffic circulation, infrastructure (i.e., refer to chapter 94 to ensure concurrency
management requirements are met) and similar site plan improvements needed to mitigate
against potential adverse impacts of the proposed use.

The surrounding land uses are indentified in the attachments. The proposed use is the existing use and
clearly is compatible with the surrounding uses as well as the intent of the Key West Bight HRCC-2
Zoning District. The size of the site is adequate, as is its parking. amenities and buffers, as evidenced by
Its ongoing use since the 1997 construction.

(3) Proper use of mitigative techniques. The applicant shall demonstrate that the conditional use
and site plan have been designed to incorporate mitigative techniques needed to prevent adverse
impacts to adjacent land uses. In addition, the design scheme shall appropriately address off-site
impacts to ensure that land use activities in the immediate vicinity, including community
infrastructure, are not burdened with adverse impacts detrimental to the general public health,
safety and welfare.

There are no adverse impacts to adjacent uses. In fact, the uses at the A&B Marina, including the White
Tarpon which is the subject of this application, support the adjacent land uses, in particular tourists and
visitors from the surrounding hotels: The Galleon Resort, The Hyatt, and the Pier House. Since no
additional space is being added, there is no negative impact on community infrastructure.

(4) Hazardous waste. The proposed use shall not generate hazardous waste or require use of
hazardous materials in its operation without use of city-approved mitigative techniques designed
to prevent any adverse impact to the general health, safety and welfare. The plan shall provide for
appropriate identification of hazardous waste and hazardous material and shall regulate its use,
storage and transfer consistent with best management principles and practices. No use which
generates hazardous waste or uses hazardous materials shall be located in the city unless the
specific location is consistent with the comprehensive plan and land development regulations and
does not adversely impact weilfields, aquifer recharge areas, or other conservation resources.

(5) Compliance with applicable laws and ordinances. A conditional use application shall
demonstrate compliance with all applicable federal, state, county, and city laws and ordinances.
Where permits are required from governmental agencies other than the city, these permits shall
be obtained as a condition of approval. The city may affix other conditions to any approval of a
conditional use in order to protect the public health, safety, and welfare.

Neither of the above criteria apply. No hazardous waste is involved, the property is in compliance with
Federal. State. County and City laws and ordinances, and no new permits are required.



CONDITIONAL USE APPLICATION

WHITE TARPON AT THE A&B MARINA

October 7, 2011

Page 3 of 3

(6) Additional criteria applicable to specific land uses. Applicants for conditional use approval
shall demonstrate that the proposed conditional use satisfies the following specific criteria
designed to ensure against potential adverse impacts which may be associated with the proposed
land use:

c. Commercial or mixed use development. Commercial or mixed use development
proposed as a conditional use shall be reviewed for land use compatibility based on compliance
with divisions 2 through 14 of article IV and divisions 2 and 3 of article V of this chapter pertaining
to zoning district regulations, including size and dimension regulations impacting floor area ratio,
setbacks, lot coverage, height, mass of buildings, building coverage, and open space criteria.
Land use compatibility also shall be measured by appearance, design, and land use compatibility
criteria established in chapter 102; articles I, II, IV and V of chapter 108: section 108-956; and
article II of chapter 110; especially protection of historic resources; subdivision of land; access,
pedestrian access and circulation; internal vehicular circulation together with access and egress
to the site, and off-street parking; as well as possible required mitigative measures such as
landscaping, buffering, and other site design amenities. Where commercial or mixed use
development is proposed as a conditional use adjacent to U.S. 1, the development shall be
required to provide mitigative measures to avoid potential adverse impacts to traffic flow along
the U.S. I corridor, including but not limited to restrictions on access from and egress to U.S. 1,
providing for signalization, acceleration and deceleration lanes, and/or other appropriate
mitigative measures.

d. Development within or adjacent to historic district. All development proposed as a
conditional use within or adjacent to the historic district shall be reviewed based on applicable
criteria stated in this section for residential, commercial, or mixed use development and shall also
comply with appearance and design guidelines for historic structures and contributing structures
and/or shall be required to provide special mitigative site and structural appearance and design
attributes or amenities that reinforce the appearance, historic attributes, and amenities of
structures within the historic district.

The existing development is in compliance with the above as it has gone through planning and permitting
several times since its original development in 1997. No new construction or renovations are planned. so
new applications to HARC are not necessary
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Bent/er & Associates

August 22, 2011

Mr. Brendon Cunningham. Senior Planner
Ms. Carolyn Walker, Licensing Official
City of Key West t
3140 Flagler Avenue
Key West, FL 33040

RE: 700 Front Street, White Tarpon @ A&B Marina

Dear Brendon and Carolyn,

I am writing on behalf of Gene Smith to request licensing for 32 seats at the White Tarpon Wine Bar at
the A & B Marina. The White Tarpon is currently licensed for 16 seats inside the bar. This request would
license 32 additional seats in the existing exterior porch. The porch area has tables and chairs which
serve a number of uses: marina patrons including local boaters, transient boaters, the charter fishing
fleet, tourists and locals patronizing the various shops and restaurants, and as a waiting area for the
accounting and business offices. This request would allow service to this area.

I have attached the following documents:
e A site/ground floor plan showing the subject area seating and existing uses.
• A letter from Brencton Cunningham to Bert Bender dated June 26, 2008 confirming that the

parking waiver zone regulations apply to this site.
• October 9, 2002 staff report for the conditional use granted to the White Tarpon at the October

17, 2002 Planning Commission meeting.

Please let me know what additional applications and fees will be required.

Sincerely,

Bert Bender, Architect

BLB/ddk

cc: Gene Smith

, for



Verification Form



City of Key Vest
Planning Department

Verification Form
1J’hcre . luthorized RL7resentariIc’ i. LIfl un/ii’iduuh

I. , being duly sworn, depose and say that I am the Authorized
Representati\ e of the Owner (as appears on the deed>, for the follox ing property identified as the subject
matter of this application:

7O E(TZH
Street addre of s ub/et property

All of the answers to the above questions, drawings, plans and any other attached data hich make up the
application, are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. In the eent the City or the
Planning Department relies on any representation herein which proves to be untrue or incorrect, any
action or approval based on said representation shall be subject to revocation.

Subscribed and sworn to (or aftirnied) before me on this

i
\ine at 4 utliari:ed Repr’ccnoPi ic

Iute
by

Heis personally known to me or has presented as identification.

\ Otclfl’V 5,iz,zuturc and Seal

\ nine at -h’ loin wledger tlpec/. printed or stamped

J ‘i-;k5 OsIN,i D, KATIJBi
crnnsssDD95740O
Expwes Febrjar 5 2014

C’an,i,ii si’ni \mulIlkr tf am/i

iture of 4iithiri:L’d Rprescntative

K: FORMS Apptications \erification .ind Authorization Verification Earm - Authori,c d Rep Inddoc
Paws I of 1



Authorization Form



matter.

City of Key West
Planning Department

Authorization Form
ilf ik li Gwncr is a B,isi,i’ Enriti

as

,
\‘anie of CiIc’cident, t1uiiaiiig tlc,nbtri

of ,4’fF4AVJ N
nine of u1)1er from deed

authorize _jH-___ -

___

— - — —

Please Print Vam&. o! Representative

to be the representatie toçthis applicatiopnd acr6ic mv our balfbetbre the City of Key \Vest.

/ / - /
-

z (__

____________

ih ceeute documents on behalf on entin ownerOfl1

Subscribed and som to (or affirmed) before me on this -— by

/ / I

\a!ne of 4utho,fted Rtrpr’vt’iitative

daft

I-Ic Sh is personally known to me or has presented as identification.

\‘aan% Signature and Seal

\‘irnc of Icknoss kdgcr tsped. prinkd or tainped

(aIini, sion \ umber, if an

Please complete this form if someone other than the o ncr is representing the property o ncr in this

I.
Pkase Print \imn nI,rv’roii a it/i (tiit/ioriO to eve ilk’ documents rn behalf’)! emitin

1: FOR\IS \ppheatinn’ \oaticati’,n unit Authnriz;iti, ‘n Auth’,rizati,n F,rrn - Bu Entits-dn Pa I f 1
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5/30/01: dock 2’ to 3’ & SOT Abuts Lease line
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Suite 101
Key West, Fl, 33040
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SITE LOCATION:
Latitude: 243340
Longitute: 81 48 10

VICINITY MAP

U.S.G.S. Quad: “KEY WEST”

A & B Lobster
700 Front Street, Key West, Florida 33040
Specific Purpose Survey Dwn No.:Submerged Land Lease, including dock 00—154

Ref. Flood panel No.Scale: 1 =50

_________________

Dwn, Sy: F,H.H.
Dote: 2/1 1 /00 Flood Zone: Flood Elev.

REVISIONS AND/OR ADDITIONS
3/7/01: Revise dock, bIdQ., pUes
4/17/01 Rioorian Line, Mooring piles, Lease, M.H,W. Line
8/22/01: Miner tvoos
d/block 4
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FREDERICK H. HILDEBRANDT
ENGINEER PLANNER SURVEYOR

3150 Northside Drive
Suite 101
Key West, F!, 33040
(305) 293—0460
Fox, (305) 2930237



LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Submerged land lease:(prepared by undersigned)
A Parcel of submerged land lying and being in Section 31, Township 68 SouthRange 25 East, adjacent to the Island of Key West (Key West Bight), MonroeCounty, Florida, and being adjacent to Lot 1, Square 5, according to WilliamA. Whitehead s Map of the City of Key West, delineated in February, 1829and being more particularly described as follows:
Commence at the intersection of the Northeasterly Right—of—Way Line of Simonton Street and theSoutheasterly Right—of—Way Line of Front Street; thence N 5603’25” E along the said SoutheasterlyRight—of—Way Line of Front Street for 416.32 feet to the face of a concrete seawali lying on theKey West Bight and the Point of Beginning; thence meander the said concrete seawall for thefollowing three (3) metes and bounds; thence N.3Y46’46”W., a distance of 8.00 feet; thence S.8959’OS”W., a distance of 1.71 feet; thence N.3Y56’35”W., a distance of 16.05 feet; thence N.5603’25”E., and leaving the said concrete seawall a distance of 483.07 feet; thence S.3356’35”E., adistaice of 241 .86 feet; thence S.5603’25”W., a distance of 442.36 feet to the Mean High WaterLine (Eiev. 0.92 N.G.V.D.) of the said Key West Bight; thence meander the said Mean High WaterLine which lies along a Boulder Rip—Rap and a cofferdam shoreline for the follwing fourteen (15)metes and bounds; thence N.094Q’23”W,, a distance of 12.80 feet; thence N.33’32’13”W., a distanceof 9.77 feet; thence N 55 12 30 W 16.46 feet; thence S.6647 54 W., a distance of 3.82 feet;thence N.68 14’ 1 5”W., a distance of 8.00 feet; thence N.27 11 ‘56”W., a distance of 32.84 feet;thence N.5624’25”W., a distance of 5.25 feet; thence N.7629’25”W., a distance of 3.50 feet; thenceS.7835’42”W,, a distance of 5.86 feet; thence S.6549’lO”W., a distance of 7.66 feet; thence N.8511 ‘OO”W., a distance of 23.94 feet; thence S.8607’49”W., a distance of 7,81 feet; thence N. I 227’49”E., a distance of 3.10 feet; thence N.3449’48”W., a distance of 28.46 feet; thence N.1857’53”W. a distance of 4.87 feet to the said Concrete seawall; thence meander the said concreteseawall for the following ten (10) metes and bounds; thence N.5440’08”E., a distance of 37.69feet; thence N.6147’47”E., a distance of 26.20 feet; thence N.3824’37”E., a distance of 9. 2 feet;thence N.0358’31”E., a distance of 4.21 feet; thence N.2552’17”W., a distance of 4.29 feet; thenceN 3359’2Q” W for a distance of 55,74 feet; thence S.8819’59”W., a distance of 2.88 feet; thenceS.7340’41 “W., a distance of 3.99 feet; thence S.5551 ‘04”W., a distance of 63.98 feet; thence N.3345’25”W., a distance of 8.14 feet to the Point of Beginning

Parcel contains 108780 square feetor 2.50 acres, more or less.

8/22/01 Minor typos

Sheet 3 of 4A & B Lobster
700 Front Street, Key West, Florida 33040

FREDERICK H. HILDEBRANDTLand Lease, including dock 00154 ENGINEER PLANNER SURVEr’OR
Ref. Flood panel No.

-

Scale: 1 5Q Dwn. By: F.H.H.
31 jQ Northsce OrveDote 2/11/00 Flood Zone: Flood Elev,
Suite 101
Key West, FL 33040REVISIONS AND/OR ADDITIONS
(305) 293—046
Fax. (305) 293-0237

3/i/O1: Revise dock, oldg., piles
4/1 7/01 Riporian Line, Mooring piles, Lease, M.H.W. Line
4/23/01: Bavbottom under main dock included
d/block 4



SURVEYOR’S NOTES:

1. Bearings and North arrow based on on assumed meridian and WilliamA. Whitehead’s map of the City of Key West

2. The Mean High Water Elevation is 0.92 N.G.V.D.,, which is located alongthe concrete seowgll. Mean Low Water Elevation is (—) 0.4 N,G.V.D.

3. Contour Elevations of Bay Bottom based on Mean Low Water Elevation,
4. Tidal Bench Mark, Florida 872—4580, Key West, Florida

5. Elevations based on N.O.V.D. 1’929 Datum,Bench Mark No. BASIC,Elevation ‘14,324 published.

6. 424.8’ upland along submered land lease.
407’± upland along ownership

7. Monumentation:

A = Set P.K. Nail, P.L.S No. 2749

8. Abbreviations:
C.B.S. = concrete block stucco
F.FL. = Finish Floor Elevation
P.O.C = Point of Commence
P.O.B. = Point of Beginning
Sty. = Story

Field work performed on 12/27/99, 3/2/01, 4/1/01

C E RT I F I CAT 0 N:
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the attached Specific Purpose Survey, Submerged Land Leaseis true and correct to the best of my knowledge and beleif; that it meets the minimumtechnical standards adopted by the Florida Board of Land Surveyors, Chanter 61017—6,Elorid Statute Section 472.027, and the American Land Title Association, and thatthere are no visible encroachments unless shown hereon.

FREDERICK H. HILDEBRANDT
Professional Land Surveyor & Mapper No. 2749
Professional Ensineer No. 36810
State of Florida

NOT VALID UNLESS EMBOSSED WITH RAISED SEAL & SiGNATURE
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A & B Lobster
700 Front Street, Key West, Florida 33040

Scale: 1 =50’ Ref. Flood panel No.

Specific Purpose Survey Dwn No.:
Submerqed Land Lease, includinq dock 00—154

Date: 2/1 1 /00 Flood Zone:

3/7/01: Revise dock, bld,, oiles

Dwn. 8y: F,H.H,

REVISIONS AND/OR ADDITIONS

Flood Elev,

4/17/01: Riporion Line, Mooring piles, Lease, M.H.W. Line

\ \ 4/23/01: Boybottom under main dock included
id/block
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FILE CPY

June 26, 2008

Mr. Burt Bender
Bender & Associates Architects
410 Angela Street
Key West, Florida 33040

RE: Renovations of Existing Commercial Floor Area
Response to June 20, 2008, Request for Planning Review

Dear Mr. Bender:

The purpose of this letter is provide a response to your June 25, 2008, request for Planning
Department input on a proposed change to an existing commercial floor area at 700 Front Street.
According to records in our file, this particular property was approved for development in
September 1997 per Resolution No 97—385. This property is in the historic commercial
pedestrian-oriented area, also referred to as the ‘Parking Waiver District’. According to Section
108-573(c) “No additional off-street parking shall he required within the historic commercial pedestrian-
oriented area if a commercial structure is the subject of a change from one type of commercial use to
another type of commercial use, so long as no additional or expanded floor area is created” It is our
understanding from our meeting on June 26, 2008 that your client would like to convert a retail space to a
restaurant space. Both of these activities are considered to he commercial uses. As long as there will be no
expansion of floor area, no increase in the number of parking spaces will be necessary.

Brendon Cunningham
Senior Planner

Xc: John Woodson, Building Department Director
Geo Files for all addresses



CITY OF KEY WEST
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

MEMORANDUM

To: Key West Planning Board

From: Susan Grimsley, Senior Legal Planner
Date: 9 October 2002

Re: 700 Front Street White Tarpon Liquor Store

(RE#00000210-000000) Conditional Use Application for Use as a
Bar Planning Board Meeting of 17 October 2002

THE PRO)ECT

Request:
To use existing space in a retail liquor store for 16 seats to serve alcoholic
beverages.

Project Location: 700 Front Street

Zonin9:HyCC-2 (Historic Residential Commercial Core: Key West Bight
District)7

PREVIS CITY ACTION

The Development Review Committee reviewed the project on May 30, 2002
PROCESS

According to the Land Development Regulations, Bars and Lounges are a
conditional use in the HRCC-2 Zoning District. The Planning Board makes the
final decision.

DRC COMMENTS

1. Written comment from Keys Energy Services: “No objections.’1
2. Written comment from Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority: “This

project is presently served by FKAA Account #14426 which is a
1 ½” Domestic Meter. The existing service appears adequate to
serve this renovation. However a full set of plans will be
required to determine if any additional system development fees
are due.”

3. Jim Malcolm (ADA Coordinator) stated that the 700 Front Street
complex was in the process of becoming ADA compliant as a
whole, but that the bathroom must be brought up to code
according to the ADA Accessibility Guidelines, and there must
be a table for seating as opposed to just bar seating.

K:\Geo Projects\Front St\700 (White Tarpon)\04a PB REP 20021017 sg.doc Page 1 of 3



PLANNING STAFF ANALYSIS

The definition of Bar and Lounge is:
a commercial establishment selling and dispensing for the drinking on the

premises of liquor, malt, wine or other alcoholic beverages. This shall not include
the sale of alcoholic beverages accessory to and within a restaurant use. The use
as described fits within this definition.” Sec. 86-9 Code of Ordinances. The
current use is as a package store with a 5COP license.

The SCOP license from the State Department of Alcohol Beverages and Tobacco
allows service by the glass. However, the conversion of retail space to a bar use
is a conditional use according to he City.

SCALE OF ACTIVITY: The proposed use is for daily activity. The service will be to
patrons inside the establishment, There are no “to go” sales, and no service to
the tables outside. This is what the owner of the 700 Front Street complex
desires. Hours of operation must be consistent with city ordinance which requires
closing from 4 AM to 7 AM.

PARKING: The parcel is in the parking waiver zone. Floor area created prior to
January 1998 does not need more parking even if converted to a use requiring
more parking. Normally, the creation of consumption area from retail would
require more parking, but in this case, no provision for additional parking is
required.

There is public parking nearby at the Oldtown Garage and Waterfront Market.
There is already parking for the 700 Front Street activities on site.

ADA ACCESSIBILiTY: As required by the Building Department and the ADA
Coordinator, the building will accommodate persons with disabilities by having a
handicapped compliant bathroom and seating/table area for those who cannot sit
in a barstool.

NQ1SE: Noise from the interior is not anticipated. Noise from patrons entering
and leaving would be the primary concern, but this is already a busy area with
restaurants and bar service, as well as people coming and going along the bight
area late at night.

GARBAGE: Garbage and Recycling will be handled along with the current waste
from the White Tarpon and from “Damn Good Food to Go” which is owned by
the same owners and which is adjacent to this location.

K:\Geo Projects\Front St\700 (White Tarpori)\04a PB REP 20021017 sg.doc Page 2 of 3



RECOMDATION

The Planning Department recommends approval of the application as being an
appropriate use for the building, area and current use. The recommendation
would be conditioned on the following:

1. ADA compliant bathroom.
2. Seating to accommodate the handicapped.
3. ServIce in glass/washable drinkware to prevent litter.

PLANS PRESENTED

Drawings Date Page 1 By
Survey 2/11/00 Frederick H.

.
- Hildebrandt

Site Plan Received Labeled Conditional Bender & Associates,
Octoberl,2002 Use Application Architects

“Damn Good Food
To Go”

Floor Plan Received A-2 Bender & Associates,
Octoberl,2002 Architects

K:\Geo Projects\Front St\700 (White Tarpon)\04a PB REP 20021017 sgdoc Page 3 of 3



Oct 11 02 10:22 CITY LHNN1r’10 3O23E3OO

Pledge ofAllegiance

1. RoIl Cal!

Key West Planning Board
Meeting Agenda

October 17, 2002, 600 PJ4
City Commission Chamber

Old City HaIl, 510 Greene Street
Key West, florida 33040

2. Approval of Minutes of September 19, 2002

3. Approval of Agenda

4. Minor Development Plan application to build four affordable dwelling unts aboveexisting commercial at 120 Simonton Street.

5. Conditional Use application to operate an area at 420 Appelrouth Lane as amini-bar, related to an existing bar/lounge at 422 Appelrouth Lane know as“Wax/’ And to provide a service/consumption area for that mini-bar.

7,

6. Transient License Transfer application to transfer a transient license from 1800Atlantic Blvd., C131, to 506 Virginia Street

Conditional Use application for a 16 seat bar the White Tarpon Liquor Store at700 Front Street.

8. Minor Development application to build a pool in the rear yard (currently anincoherent parking lot) to be used in conjunction with the existing transientHcenses and units upstairs on the property at 826 Duva) Street.

I

9 Transfer of Transient License application to transfer 2 transient310-312 Margaret to 516 Angela Street,

10. New Business

1i.City Planner’s Report (Mr. Symroski)

12. Adjournment

from

K:\P13 Agerida\2GO2OIOi7c3oc’





Property Search -- Monroe County Property Appraiser Page 1 of 1

Karl D Borgium
office (305) 292-3420

Property Appraiser fax (305) 292-3501

Monroe County, Florida

GIS Mapping requires Adobe Flash 1O3 or higher.
(An Export Map widget is in the lower left corner)

Property Record View

Alternate Key: 1000205 Parcel ID: 00000210-000000

Ownership Details

Mailing Address:
BAYHAVEN ENTERPRISES L C
700 FRONT ST STE 101
KEY WEST, FL 33040-6675

Property Details
PC Code: 21 - RESTAURANTS & CAFETERIAS

Millage Group: 12KW
Affordable

No
Housing:
Section- 31-67-25

Township-Range:

Location:
700 FRONT ST KEY WEST

Legal KW PT LOT 1 SQR 5 & 24 ACRES OF FILLED BAY BOTTOM G22/107 OR524-4 OR91O-852/53 II #26468
Description: (3429-44) OR 1363-459/600/C OR1 363-461 /62Q/C OR1 373-48/52 OR1 450-915/91 6Q/C OR1 450-917/919

OR2339-1923/1941(II LEASE)

Parcel Map - Must have Adobe Flash Player 10 3 or highei

Land Details

Land Use Code Frontage Depth Land Area

100W - COMMERCIAL WATERFRON 0 0 3723200 SF

100D - COMMERCIAL DRY 198 216 1620000 SF

Building Summary

Number of Buildings: 2
Number of Commercial Buildings: 2

Total Living Area: 32791
Year Built: 1953

Building I Details

Building Type Condition F Quality Grade 450
Effective Age 11 Perimeter 760 Depreciation % 13

Year Built 1953 Special Arch 0 Grnd Floor Area 13.810

http://www.mcpafLorg/PropSearch.aspx 9/20/201 1


